
1. Semester

# Course
Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS

1 GDE101 Georgian Reading and Writing-I Compulsory 5 0 0 5 6.00

2 GDE103 Georgian Listening and
Speaking-I Compulsory 5 0 0 5 6.00

3 GDE105 Basic Level Georgian Grammar-
I Compulsory 3 0 0 3 5.00

4 GDE107 Communication Aspects of
Georgian Language-I Compulsory 3 0 0 3 5.00

5 ENF131 Basic Information
Technologies-I Compulsory 2 0 0 2 2.00

6 TDL101 Turkish Language - I Compulsory 2 0 0 2 2.00
7 YBD109 Foreign Language I Compulsory 2 0 0 2 2.00

8 ATA101 Atatürk Principles and
Revolution History -I Compulsory 2 0 0 2 2.00

Toplam 24 0 0 24.00 30.00

2. Semester

# Course
Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS

1 GDE102 Georgian Reading and Writing-
II Compulsory 5 0 0 5 6.00

2 GDE104 Georgian Listening and
Speaking-II Compulsory 5 0 0 5 6.00

3 GDE106 Basic Level Georgian Grammar-
II Compulsory 3 0 0 3 5.00

4 GDE108 Communication Aspects of
Georgian Language-II Compulsory 3 0 0 3 5.00

5 ENF132 Basic Information Technologies-
II Compulsory 2 0 0 2 2.00

6 TDL102 Turkish Language-II Compulsory 2 0 0 2 2.00
7 YBD110 Foreign Language II Compulsory 2 0 0 2 2.00

8 ATA102 Atatürk Principles and
Revolution History -II Compulsory 2 0 0 2 2.00

Toplam 24 0 0 24.00 30.00

3. Semester

# Course
Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS

1 GDE201 Georgian Writing and
Speaking Language-I Compulsory 4 0 0 4 5.00

2 GDE203 Georgian Language Phonology Compulsory 3 0 0 3 4.00

3 GDE205 The Recent history of
Georgian Literature – I Compulsory 3 0 0 3 4.00

4 GDE207 Text Translation-I Compulsory 3 0 0 3 4.00
5 GDE209 History of Georgia-I Compulsory 2 0 0 2 3.00
6 SECGDE03 - 1 3 0 0 3 5.00
7 SECGDE03 - 2 3 0 0 3 5.00
8 SECPFS01 - 1 3 0 0 3 4.00

Toplam 24 0 0 24.00 34.00

4. Semester

# Course
Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS

1 GDE202 Georgian Writing and
Speaking Language-II Compulsory 4 0 0 4 5.00

2 GDE204 Georgian morphology (Verb-1) Compulsory 3 0 0 3 4.00

3 GDE206 The Recent History of
Georgian Literature – II Compulsory 3 0 0 3 4.00

4 GDE208 Text Translation-II Compulsory 3 0 0 3 4.00
5 GDE210 History of Georgia-II Compulsory 2 0 0 2 3.00
6 SECGDE04 - 1 3 0 0 3 5.00
7 SECGDE04 - 2 3 0 0 3 5.00
8 SECPFS02 - 1 3 0 0 3 4.00

Toplam 24 0 0 24.00 34.00

5. Semester

# Course
Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS

1 GDE301 Georgian Morphology (Verb-
1) Compulsory 3 0 0 3 5.00

2 GDE303 The History of New Georgian
Literature-I Compulsory 3 0 0 3 4.00

3 GDE305 Introduction to Kartvelology Compulsory 3 0 0 3 4.00

4 GDE307 Georgian Language
Lexicology Compulsory 3 0 0 3 4.00

5 GDE323 Literary Theory Compulsory 2 0 0 2 3.00
6 SECGDE05 - 1 3 0 0 3 5.00
7 SECGDE05 - 2 3 0 0 3 5.00

8 SECPFS03-
1 - 1 2 0 0 2 3.00

9 SECPFS03-
2 - 1 3 0 0 3 4.00

Toplam 25 0 0 25.00 37.00

6. Semester

# Course
Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS

1 GDE302 Georgian Morphology (Verb-
2) Compulsory 3 0 0 3 5.00

2 GDE304 The History of New Georgian
Literature-II Compulsory 3 0 0 3 4.00

3 GDE324 Georgian Language History Compulsory 3 0 0 3 4.00

4 GDE326 Language Teaching Methods
- I Compulsory 3 0 0 3 4.00

5 GDE328 Linguistics Compulsory 2 0 0 2 3.00
6 SECGDE06 - 1 3 0 0 3 5.00
7 SECGDE06 - 2 3 0 0 3 5.00

8 SECPFS004-
1 - 1 3 0 0 3 4.00

9 SECPFS04-2 - 1 2 0 0 2 3.00
Toplam 25 0 0 25.00 37.00

7. Semester

Course

8. Semester

Course

FACULTY OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 
GEORGİAN LANGUAGE AND LİTERATURE 
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Gürcü Dili ve Edebiyatı-2018 - Active

Lessons Count: 456         T : 164         U : 12         L : 0         K : 191         ECTS : 280.00         T + U + L : 176



# Course
Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS

1 GDE401 Georgian Syntax – I Compulsory 3 0 0 3 5.00

2 GDE403 History of Old Georgian
Literature-I Compulsory 2 0 0 2 4.00

3 GDE407 Course work-1 Compulsory 0 2 0 1 4.00

4 GDE421 Language Teaching Methods
- II Compulsory 3 0 0 3 5.00

5 SECÜSD07 - 1 2 0 0 2 2.00
6 SECGDE07 - 1 3 0 0 3 5.00
7 SECGDE07 - 2 3 0 0 3 5.00
8 SECPFS05 - 1 3 0 0 3 4.00
9 SECPFS05 - 2 3 0 0 3 4.00

Toplam 22 2 0 23.00 38.00

# Course
Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS

1 GDE402 Georgian Syntax – II Compulsory 3 0 0 3 5.00

2 GDE404 History of Old Georgian
Literature-II Compulsory 2 0 0 2 4.00

3 GDE408 Course work-2 Compulsory 0 2 0 1 4.00
4 GDE422 Scientific Research Methods Compulsory 3 0 0 3 5.00
5 SECÜSD08 - 1 2 0 0 2 2.00
6 SECGDE08 - 1 3 0 0 3 5.00
7 SECGDE08 - 2 3 0 0 3 5.00
8 SECPFS06 - 1 1 8 0 5 10.00

Toplam 17 10 0 22.00 40.00

# Course Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS
1 GDE211 Speech and Speaking Strategies-I Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
2 GDE213 Russian-I Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
3 GDE215 Functional Writing – 1 Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
4 GDE217 Georgian Ethnography Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
5 GDE219 Georgian Children's Literature Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
6 GDE221 Georgian Poetry – 1 Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
7 GDE223 Basic English-I Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
8 GDE225 Basic German-I Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00

# Course Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS
1 PFS201 Optional 3 0 0 3 4.00

# Course Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS
1 GDE212 Speech and Speaking Strategies-II Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
2 GDE214 Russian-II Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
3 GDE216 Functional Writing – 2 Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
4 GDE218 History of Georgian Culture Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
5 GDE220 Lexicography Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
6 GDE222 Georgian Poetry – 2 Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
7 GDE224 Basic English-II Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
8 GDE226 Basic German-II Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00

# Course Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS
1 PFS202 Optional 3 0 0 3 4.00

# Course Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS
1 GDE311 Georgian name Paradigm Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
2 GDE313 Russian-III Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
3 GDE315 Textology Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
4 GDE319 Practical Translation-I Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
5 GDE321 Turkey-Georgia Relations Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
6 GDE325 Western literature Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
7 GDE327 Intermediate English-I Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
8 GDE329 Intermediate German-I Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00

# Course Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS
1 PFS301 Optional 2 0 0 2 3.00

# Course Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS
1 PFS303 Optional 3 0 0 3 4.00

# Course Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS
1 GDE312 Modern Georgian prose Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
2 GDE314 Russian-IV Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
3 GDE318 Georgian language etymology Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
4 GDE318 Georgian language etymology Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
5 GDE320 Practical Translation-II Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
6 GDE330 Literary movements Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
7 GDE332 Mythology Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
8 GDE334 Intermediate English-II Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
9 GDE336 Intermediate German-II Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00

# Course Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS
1 PFS304 Optional 3 0 0 3 4.00

# Course Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS
1 PFS306 Optional 2 0 0 2 3.00

# Course
Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS # Course Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS

1 GDE409 Rustvelology Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00



1 ÜSD521 The History of Selcuklu Civilisation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
2 ÜSD523 Missionary Activities Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
3 ÜSD525 Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
4 ÜSD527 Earth System History and Paleontology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

5 ÜSD529 Turkish Foreign Policy in the Republic
Period Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

6 ÜSD531 Elektromagnetic Polition and Non-
Ionizing Radiation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

7 ÜSD533 Science and Innovation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
8 ÜSD537 Underwater Photography Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
9 ÜSD539 Exotic Species in Turkey Seas Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
10 ÜSD541 Aquatic Life Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
11 ÜSD543 Introduction to marine science Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
12 ÜSD497 Psychology of Taxation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
13 ÜSD545 Aquarium Installation and Maintenance Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
14 ÜSD405 Community Oral Dental Health Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
15 ÜSD461 Current Issues in Financial Markets Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

16 ÜSD463 Financial Analysis of Investment
Project Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

17 ÜSD465 Financial Accounting for non-business
students Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

18 ÜSD467 Cost Accounting for non-business
students Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

19 ÜSD411 Universe and Physics Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
20 ÜSD469 Leadership and Motivation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

21 ÜSD471 Entrepreneurship and sme
management Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

22 ÜSD473 Consumer Behavior Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
23 ÜSD475 Public Relations Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
24 ÜSD477 Islamic Marketing Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
25 ÜSD479 Advertising Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
26 ÜSD413 Environmental Chemistry Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
27 ÜSD481 Quality Management Systems Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
28 ÜSD415 Biodiversity and Ecotourism Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
29 ÜSD483 Quantitative Research Methods Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
30 ÜSD485 Database Management Systems Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
31 ÜSD487 Management Science Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
32 ÜSD419 Verbal and Written Expression Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
33 ÜSD489 Political Science Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
34 ÜSD421 Ottoman Turkish Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
35 ÜSD491 History of Civilization Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
36 ÜSD423 History of Ottoman Civilization Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
37 ÜSD499 Globalization Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
38 ÜSD433 Tourism and recreation planning Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
39 ÜSD503 Contemporary Islamic Movements Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

40 ÜSD435 Projet presentation and portfolio
prepatation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

41 ÜSD505 Modern Philosophic Movements Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
42 ÜSD437 Climate design Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
43 ÜSD507 Contemporary IslamicThinkers Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
44 ÜSD509 Ethics Education Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
45 ÜSD439 Urban green spaces Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
46 ÜSD511 Scientific Education Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
47 ÜSD441 Principles of Economics Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
48 ÜSD443 EU-Turkey Relations Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
49 ÜSD445 Economic Growth and Development Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
50 ÜSD519 The History of Andalus Civilization Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
51 ÜSD447 Turkish Economy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
52 ÜSD449 History of Economic Thought Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
53 ÜSD451 İslamic Economy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
54 ÜSD453 Principlesand Tecniques of Interuiews Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
55 ÜSD455 Sociology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
56 ÜSD457 Socialstructure of Turkey Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

57 ÜSD459 Financial Management for non-
business students Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

58 ÜSD493 Urban and Environmental Policies Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
59 ÜSD547 Building Science Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

2 GDE413 Paradigm of Georgian Verb-I Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
3 GDE423 Educational psychology Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
4 GDE425 Comparative Linguistics Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
5 GDE427 Academic Writing Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
6 GDE429 Russian-V Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
7 GDE431 Advanced English-I Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
8 GDE433 Advanced German-I Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00



60 ÜSD549 Hobby Elektronics Circuit Design Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
61 ÜSD551 Database Design Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

62 ÜSD553 Introduction to Modelling and
Optimization Tecnique Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

63 ÜSD555 Energy and Enviroment Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
64 ÜSD557 Renewable Energy Sources Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
65 ÜSD563 Genetic Counseling Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
66 ÜSD565 First Aid Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
67 ÜSD567 Personel Hyggiene Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
68 ÜSD569 Cancer and Cancer Prevention Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
69 ÜSD571 Pharmacology in History Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
70 ÜSD573 Community Health Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
71 ÜSD575 Healthy Nutrition and Diet Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
72 ÜSD577 Stress Management Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
73 ÜSD579 Complementary Medicine Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
74 ÜSD581 Basic Principles of the Geology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
75 ÜSD583 Minerals, Rocks and Fossils Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
76 ÜSD496 Turkish Political Life Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
77 ÜSD498 Privatization Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
78 ÜSD502 Islam and Human Rights Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
79 ÜSD510 Religious Movements in Turkey Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
80 ÜSD512 New Religious Movements Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
81 ÜSD516 The History of Turkish Thought Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

82 ÜSD410 Oral and dental health in disabled
patients Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

83 ÜSD412 Radiation Physics and Health Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
84 ÜSD414 Forensic Chemistry Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
85 ÜSD416 Environmental Protection Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
86 ÜSD420 Text Copywriting Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
87 ÜSD436 Effective Presentation Techniques Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
88 ÜSD422 Ottoman Turkish Texts Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
89 ÜSD424 Yunus Emre and His Period Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
90 ÜSD426 Ottoman Military History Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
91 ÜSD524 Modern Islamic Geopraphy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
92 ÜSD526 The History of Ottoman Civilization Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
93 ÜSD430 Western Philosophy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
94 ÜSD528 Islamic Sociology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
95 ÜSD438 İnner courts and winter gardens Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
96 ÜSD434 Growing techniques of aquatic plants Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
97 ÜSD440 Environmental Problems and Politics Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
98 ÜSD500 Fiscal Structure of Turkey Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
99 ÜSD546 Gastronomy in Seafood Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
100 ÜSD444 World Economy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
101 ÜSD548 Angling Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
102 ÜSD550 Zoonotic Diseases in Aquaculture Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
103 ÜSD446 Economic Sociology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
104 ÜSD552 Aquaculture in Turkey Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
105 ÜSD448 Money and Bank Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
106 ÜSD554 Dangerous Water Creatures Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
107 ÜSD450 International Economic Organizations Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
108 ÜSD452 Current Economic Developments Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
109 ÜSD456 Family Counselling Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
110 ÜSD458 Civil Society Studies Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
111 ÜSD460 Sociology of Youth Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

112 ÜSD462 Capital Markets and Financial
Institutions Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

113 ÜSD464 International Finance Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
114 ÜSD466 İslamic Finance Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

115 ÜSD468 Management Accounting for Non-
Business Administrator Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

116 ÜSD470 Accounting Audit for Non- Business
Administrator Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

117 ÜSD472 Management and Organization
Theories Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

118 ÜSD474 Work And Organizational Psychology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
119 ÜSD476 Retail (Retail Management ) Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00



120 ÜSD478 Marketing Communication Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
121 ÜSD480 Halal Marketing Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
122 ÜSD482 Logistics Management Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
123 ÜSD486 Management Information Systems Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
124 ÜSD490 History of Political Thoughts Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
125 ÜSD492 Public Administration Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
126 ÜSD494 Local Administrations Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
127 ÜSD556 Health and Safety Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
128 ÜSD558 Transport Policy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
129 ÜSD560 Introduction to Security of Data Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
130 ÜSD562 Fuzzy Logic Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
131 ÜSD564 İntroduction Linux Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
132 ÜSD572 Artistic Anatomy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
133 ÜSD574 Sports Physiology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
134 ÜSD576 Medical Law Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
135 ÜSD578 Scale Model Techniques Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
136 ÜSD580 Climate Physics and Global Warming Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
137 ÜSD582 Matlab Programming with Applications Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
138 ÜSD584 Astronomy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
139 ÜSD585 Food Chemistry Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
140 ÜSD586 Selected Topics In Mathematics Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
141 ÜSD587 Basic Geometry Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
142 ÜSD588 Fundamentals of Mathematics Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
143 ÜSD589 Turkish History of Democracy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
144 ÜSD590 History of National Struggle Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

145 ÜSD591 Innovation Movements in the Ottoman
State Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

146 ÜSD592 Turkish Political Life in the Republican
Period Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

147 ÜSD593 Basic Photography Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
148 ÜSD594 Computer Aided Design Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
149 ÜSD595 Practical English Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
150 ÜSD596 Academic English Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
151 ÜSD597 Climate Change and Adaptation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
152 ÜSD598 Water Literacy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
153 ÜSD599 Medicinal Herbs Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
154 ÜSD600 Human Rights Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

155 ÜSD601 Nanoscience and Nanotechnology in
Fisheries Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

156 ÜSD602 Meteorologly Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
157 ÜSD603 Technical Drawing Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
158 ÜSD604 Maritime Management Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
159 ÜSD605 International Maritime Conventions Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
160 ÜSD606 Maritime Law Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
161 ÜSD607 Cargo Handling and Ship Stability Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
162 ÜSD608 Ship Power Plant Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
163 ÜSD609 Transportation System and Logistic Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
164 ÜSD610 Foreign Policy of Turkey Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
165 ÜSD611 Political History of the World Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
166 ÜSD612 Latin Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
167 ÜSD613 The Principles of Islamic Practices Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
168 ÜSD614 Fundamentals of Islamic Faith Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
169 ÜSD615 Introduction to Quran Reciting Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
170 ÜSD616 Fluency in Quran Recitation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
171 ÜSD617 Social Psychology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
172 ÜSD618 Urban Culture Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
173 ÜSD619 The History of Gastronomy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
174 ÜSD566 Chinese Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
175 ÜSD620 Georgian Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
176 ÜSD621 Russian Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

177 ÜSD622 Electromagnetic Pollution And
Environment Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

# Course Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS
1 PFS401 Optional 3 0 0 3 4.00

# Course
Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS



2 PFS403 Optional 3 0 0 3 4.00 1 ÜSD496 Turkish Political Life Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
2 ÜSD498 Privatization Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
3 ÜSD502 Islam and Human Rights Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
4 ÜSD510 Religious Movements in Turkey Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
5 ÜSD512 New Religious Movements Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
6 ÜSD516 The History of Turkish Thought Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

7 ÜSD410 Oral and dental health in disabled
patients Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

8 ÜSD412 Radiation Physics and Health Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
9 ÜSD414 Forensic Chemistry Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
10 ÜSD416 Environmental Protection Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
11 ÜSD420 Text Copywriting Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
12 ÜSD436 Effective Presentation Techniques Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
13 ÜSD422 Ottoman Turkish Texts Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
14 ÜSD424 Yunus Emre and His Period Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
15 ÜSD426 Ottoman Military History Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
16 ÜSD524 Modern Islamic Geopraphy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
17 ÜSD526 The History of Ottoman Civilization Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
18 ÜSD430 Western Philosophy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
19 ÜSD528 Islamic Sociology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
20 ÜSD438 İnner courts and winter gardens Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
21 ÜSD434 Growing techniques of aquatic plants Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
22 ÜSD440 Environmental Problems and Politics Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
23 ÜSD500 Fiscal Structure of Turkey Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
24 ÜSD546 Gastronomy in Seafood Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
25 ÜSD444 World Economy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
26 ÜSD548 Angling Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
27 ÜSD550 Zoonotic Diseases in Aquaculture Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
28 ÜSD446 Economic Sociology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
29 ÜSD552 Aquaculture in Turkey Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
30 ÜSD448 Money and Bank Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
31 ÜSD554 Dangerous Water Creatures Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
32 ÜSD450 International Economic Organizations Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
33 ÜSD452 Current Economic Developments Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
34 ÜSD456 Family Counselling Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
35 ÜSD458 Civil Society Studies Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
36 ÜSD460 Sociology of Youth Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

37 ÜSD462 Capital Markets and Financial
Institutions Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

38 ÜSD464 International Finance Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
39 ÜSD466 İslamic Finance Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

40 ÜSD468 Management Accounting for Non-
Business Administrator Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

41 ÜSD470 Accounting Audit for Non- Business
Administrator Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

42 ÜSD472 Management and Organization
Theories Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

43 ÜSD474 Work And Organizational Psychology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
44 ÜSD476 Retail (Retail Management ) Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
45 ÜSD478 Marketing Communication Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
46 ÜSD480 Halal Marketing Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
47 ÜSD482 Logistics Management Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
48 ÜSD486 Management Information Systems Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
49 ÜSD490 History of Political Thoughts Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
50 ÜSD492 Public Administration Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
51 ÜSD494 Local Administrations Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
52 ÜSD556 Health and Safety Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
53 ÜSD558 Transport Policy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
54 ÜSD560 Introduction to Security of Data Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
55 ÜSD564 İntroduction Linux Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
56 ÜSD562 Fuzzy Logic Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
57 ÜSD572 Artistic Anatomy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
58 ÜSD574 Sports Physiology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
59 ÜSD576 Medical Law Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
60 ÜSD578 Scale Model Techniques Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
61 ÜSD521 The History of Selcuklu Civilisation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00



62 ÜSD523 Missionary Activities Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
63 ÜSD525 Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
64 ÜSD527 Earth System History and Paleontology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

65 ÜSD529 Turkish Foreign Policy in the Republic
Period Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

66 ÜSD531 Elektromagnetic Polition and Non-
Ionizing Radiation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

67 ÜSD533 Science and Innovation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
68 ÜSD537 Underwater Photography Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
69 ÜSD539 Exotic Species in Turkey Seas Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
70 ÜSD541 Aquatic Life Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
71 ÜSD543 Introduction to marine science Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
72 ÜSD497 Psychology of Taxation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
73 ÜSD545 Aquarium Installation and Maintenance Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
74 ÜSD405 Community Oral Dental Health Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
75 ÜSD461 Current Issues in Financial Markets Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

76 ÜSD463 Financial Analysis of Investment
Project Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

77 ÜSD465 Financial Accounting for non-business
students Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

78 ÜSD467 Cost Accounting for non-business
students Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

79 ÜSD411 Universe and Physics Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
80 ÜSD469 Leadership and Motivation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

81 ÜSD471 Entrepreneurship and sme
management Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

82 ÜSD473 Consumer Behavior Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
83 ÜSD475 Public Relations Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
84 ÜSD477 Islamic Marketing Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
85 ÜSD479 Advertising Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
86 ÜSD413 Environmental Chemistry Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
87 ÜSD481 Quality Management Systems Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
88 ÜSD415 Biodiversity and Ecotourism Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
89 ÜSD483 Quantitative Research Methods Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
90 ÜSD485 Database Management Systems Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
91 ÜSD487 Management Science Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
92 ÜSD419 Verbal and Written Expression Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
93 ÜSD489 Political Science Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
94 ÜSD421 Ottoman Turkish Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
95 ÜSD491 History of Civilization Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
96 ÜSD423 History of Ottoman Civilization Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
97 ÜSD499 Globalization Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
98 ÜSD433 Tourism and recreation planning Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
99 ÜSD503 Contemporary Islamic Movements Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

100 ÜSD435 Projet presentation and portfolio
prepatation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

101 ÜSD505 Modern Philosophic Movements Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
102 ÜSD437 Climate design Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
103 ÜSD507 Contemporary IslamicThinkers Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
104 ÜSD509 Ethics Education Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
105 ÜSD439 Urban green spaces Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
106 ÜSD511 Scientific Education Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
107 ÜSD441 Principles of Economics Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
108 ÜSD443 EU-Turkey Relations Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
109 ÜSD445 Economic Growth and Development Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
110 ÜSD519 The History of Andalus Civilization Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
111 ÜSD447 Turkish Economy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
112 ÜSD449 History of Economic Thought Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
113 ÜSD451 İslamic Economy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
114 ÜSD453 Principlesand Tecniques of Interuiews Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
115 ÜSD455 Sociology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
116 ÜSD457 Socialstructure of Turkey Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

117 ÜSD459 Financial Management for non-
business students Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

118 ÜSD493 Urban and Environmental Policies Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
119 ÜSD547 Building Science Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
120 ÜSD549 Hobby Elektronics Circuit Design Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00



121 ÜSD551 Database Design Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

122 ÜSD553 Introduction to Modelling and
Optimization Tecnique Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

123 ÜSD555 Energy and Enviroment Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
124 ÜSD557 Renewable Energy Sources Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
125 ÜSD563 Genetic Counseling Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
126 ÜSD565 First Aid Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
127 ÜSD567 Personel Hyggiene Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
128 ÜSD569 Cancer and Cancer Prevention Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
129 ÜSD571 Pharmacology in History Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
130 ÜSD573 Community Health Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
131 ÜSD575 Healthy Nutrition and Diet Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
132 ÜSD577 Stress Management Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
133 ÜSD579 Complementary Medicine Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
134 ÜSD581 Basic Principles of the Geology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
135 ÜSD583 Minerals, Rocks and Fossils Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
136 ÜSD580 Climate Physics and Global Warming Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
137 ÜSD582 Matlab Programming with Applications Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
138 ÜSD584 Astronomy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
139 ÜSD585 Food Chemistry Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
140 ÜSD586 Selected Topics In Mathematics Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
141 ÜSD587 Basic Geometry Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
142 ÜSD588 Fundamentals of Mathematics Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
143 ÜSD589 Turkish History of Democracy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
144 ÜSD590 History of National Struggle Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

145 ÜSD591 Innovation Movements in the Ottoman
State Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

146 ÜSD592 Turkish Political Life in the Republican
Period Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

147 ÜSD593 Basic Photography Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
148 ÜSD594 Computer Aided Design Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
149 ÜSD595 Practical English Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
150 ÜSD596 Academic English Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
151 ÜSD597 Climate Change and Adaptation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
152 ÜSD598 Water Literacy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
153 ÜSD599 Medicinal Herbs Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
154 ÜSD600 Human Rights Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

155 ÜSD601 Nanoscience and Nanotechnology in
Fisheries Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

156 ÜSD602 Meteorologly Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
157 ÜSD603 Technical Drawing Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
158 ÜSD604 Maritime Management Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
159 ÜSD605 International Maritime Conventions Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
160 ÜSD606 Maritime Law Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
161 ÜSD607 Cargo Handling and Ship Stability Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
162 ÜSD608 Ship Power Plant Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
163 ÜSD609 Transportation System and Logistic Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
164 ÜSD610 Foreign Policy of Turkey Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
165 ÜSD611 Political History of the World Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
166 ÜSD612 Latin Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
167 ÜSD613 The Principles of Islamic Practices Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
168 ÜSD614 Fundamentals of Islamic Faith Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
169 ÜSD615 Introduction to Quran Reciting Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
170 ÜSD616 Fluency in Quran Recitation Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
171 ÜSD617 Social Psychology Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
172 ÜSD618 Urban Culture Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
173 ÜSD619 The History of Gastronomy Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
174 ÜSD566 Chinese Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
175 ÜSD620 Georgian Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00
176 ÜSD621 Russian Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

177 ÜSD622 Electromagnetic Pollution And
Environment Optional 2 0 0 2 2.00

# Course Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS
1 GDE414 Georgian Literary Language History Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00

# Course Code Course Name Type T U L K ECTS
1 PFS402 Optional 1 8 0 5 10.00



2 GDE410 Paradigm of Georgian Verb-II Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
3 GDE418 Mediatic Language and Translation Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
4 GDE420 Language and Culture Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
5 GDE424 Dramaturgy Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
6 GDE426 Russian-VI Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
7 GDE428 Advanced English-II Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
8 GDE430 Advanced German-II Optional 3 0 0 3 5.00
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